Funding

All Funding Type:

Institutions: All

WBS
Number

3.5

351
3511
3.5.1.2
3.5.13
3.5.14

3.5.2
3.5.2.1
3.5.2.2
3523
3524

3.5.3
3.5.3.1
3.5.3.2
3.5.3.3

3.54
3.54.1
3.54.2

Description

U.S. ATLAS M&O Estimate
Muon - Endcap

MDT Pre-Ops, Ops and Maint
MDT Pre-operations
MDT Operations (Beam On)
MDT Maintenance (Beam Off)
MDT Spares - Mech and Elec

CSC Pre-Ops, Ops and Maint
CSC Pre-Operations
CSC Operations (Beam On)
CSC Maintenance (Beam Off)
CSC Spares - Mech & Elec

Alignment System Pre-Ops, Maint &
Alignment System Pre-operations
Alignment System Ops (Beam On)
Alignment System Maint (Beam

Muon Endcap Common Costs
Eng Coord of Endcap Muon System
Muon Endcap Common Cost Ops

U.S. ATLAS M&O Estimate
WBS Profile Estimates

Research Program

Estimate in AY $k

FYo8 FYO09 FY10 FY11
(k$) (k$) (k$) (k$)

1342 216 222 227

1342 216 222 227

605 57 58 60
491 0 0 0
97 40 41 42
17 17 17 18
0 0 0 0
421 50 51 53
326 0 0 0
57 32 33 34
38 18 18 19
0 0 0 0
163 29 30 31
135 0 0 0
7 7 7 7
22 22 23 23
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Labor/Material:

Labor only
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WBS
Number

3.5.5
3.55.1
3.55.2

Description

Monitoring & Calibration

Monitor & Calib - Beam On & Off

Muon Test Beams

FY 11
(k$)

84
84

Page 2 of 2



